1. �Follow instructions in 'Cautions during Use'. Otherwise, It may cause unexpected accidents.
2. �12-24VDC power supply should be insulated and limited voltage/current or Class 2, SELV power
supply device.
3. �Use the product, 1 sec after supplying power.
When using separate power supply for the sensor and load, supply power to sensor first.
4. �When using switching mode power supply to supply the power, ground F.G. terminal and connect a
condenser between 0V and F.G. terminal to remove noise.
5. �When connecting a DC relay or other inductive load, remove surge by using diodes or varistors.

descriptions (catalog, homepage).
 Dimensions
 Bracket A
 Bracket Mounting
 Bracket B
<Mounting the bracket B>
(unit: mm)
Model Number of
optica axis
Sensing
height
Optical
axis pitch
BWC40-04H/HD 4 120mm
40mm
BWC40-10H/HD 10 360mm
BWC40-12H/HD 12 440mm
BWC40-16H/HD 16 600mm
BWC40-18H/HD 18 680mm
BWC40-20H/HD 20 760mm
BWC80-14H/HD 14 1,040mm 80mm
Thank you for choosing our Autonics product.
Please read the following safety considerations before use.
 Safety Considerations
※Environment resistance is rated at no freezing or condensation.